

Apart from some minor design and grammar flaws, here are the more important errata(s):

Master Rules Manual (MRM):

See website: www.mikugames.com

Rules Booklet (CW RB):

37.2.3 (Rules Clarification): The airbases in the zone may not be used by any side... Exception: GER Lfl. 1 units may use airbases in Estonia (zones A & B only). See rule 36.2.6.

37.2.1: "A failed GER DR in a zone results in a -1 DRM... Exception: Jul. '41 turns when GER has an automatic initiative in all respects.

Finnish Orders of Battle (FIN OOB):

(1) Page 8: The RI air unit pictured has the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counter is correct).

(2) Page 13: The MSv air unit pictured has the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counter is correct)

(3) Page 20: The GL & FK air units pictured have the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counters are correct).

Soviet Orders of Battle (SOV OOB):

Page 6: The two DB-3M Navy air units should have an M (on left side of the counter). See also the Unit Counters below.

German Orders of Battle (GER OOB):

(1) Page 9 (Jun. II '43): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be U-boot-Fl. 6.

(2) Page 11 (Aug. I '44): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be U-boot-Fl. 6.

(3) Page 13 (1944-Scenario): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be Fw 190 A-3.

Countersheets:

Countersheet 5:11 (Front) has the article number 13020805. It should be 13020705. It is correct on the backside.

Unit Counters:

(1) The SOV 716th AA-Rgt should be movable (with an MA of 8) and not static (incorrect also in the SOV OOB).

(2) The GER naval unit Niobe (CLA) should have a Smoke Screen capability [22.3].

(3) The SOV and the BR (RAF) Hamp. Mk I air units should have a dark silhouette (incorrect also in the SOV OOB).

(4) The two SOV Il-2M Navy air units should have their values printed in blue color also on their reduced side, not only on their frontside.

(5) The two SOV DB-3M Navy air units should have an M (on the left side of the counter) also on their frontside. It is correct on their reduced side. See also OOB.

(6) The SOV Submarine unit "M-IV" should have its ID in a slightly larger size.

Maps:

Large Map (only): There is an arrow (passage) missing on the hexside between the hexes 4634 & 4733 at Suomussalmi.

Future erratas will be posted on the website: www.mikugames.com

© 2014 Mikugames

Apart from some minor design and grammar flaws, here are the more important errata(s):

Master Rules Manual (MRM):

See website: www.mikugames.com

Rules Booklet (CW RB):

37.2.3 (Rules Clarification): The airbases in the zone may not be used by any side... Exception: GER Lfl. 1 units may use airbases in Estonia (zones A & B only). See rule 36.2.6.

37.2.1: "A failed GER DR in a zone results in a -1 DRM... Exception: Jul. '41 turns when GER has an automatic initiative in all respects.

Finnish Orders of Battle (FIN OOB):

(1) Page 8: The RI air unit pictured has the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counter is correct).

(2) Page 13: The MSv air unit pictured has the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counter is correct)

(3) Page 20: The GL & FK air units pictured have the correct values but the silhouette should be dark (the unit counters are correct).

Soviet Orders of Battle (SOV OOB):

Page 6: The two DB-3M Navy air units should have an M (on left side of the counter). See also the Unit Counters below.

German Orders of Battle (GER OOB):

(1) Page 9 (Jun. II '43): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be U-boot-Fl. 6.

(2) Page 11 (Aug. I '44): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be U-boot-Fl. 6.

(3) Page 13 (1944-Scenario): The header is correct but the picture of the unit is wrong - it should be Fw 190 A-3.

Countersheets:

Countersheet 5:11 (Front) has the article number 13020805. It should be 13020705. It is correct on the backside.

Unit Counters:

(1) The SOV 716th AA-Rgt should be movable (with an MA of 8) and not static (incorrect also in the SOV OOB).

(2) The GER naval unit Niobe (CLA) should have a Smoke Screen capability [22.3].

(3) The SOV and the BR (RAF) Hamp. Mk I air units should have a dark silhouette (incorrect also in the SOV OOB).

(4) The two SOV Il-2M Navy air units should have their values printed in blue color also on their reduced side, not only on their frontside.

(5) The two SOV DB-3M Navy air units should have an M (on the left side of the counter) also on their frontside. It is correct on their reduced side. See also OOB.

(6) The SOV Submarine unit "M-IV" should have its ID in a slightly larger size.

Maps:

Large Map (only): There is an arrow (passage) missing on the hexside between the hexes 4634 & 4733 at Suomussalmi.

Future erratas will be posted on the website: www.mikugames.com

© 2014 Mikugames